e ey S T e TR B T | T R e LT e e PR T

ZAMENDMENT.OF SOLIC I MODIFICATION OF o NTRACT -1 HCONTRACE D CODE |F“e":"E OFPAGES
R R b R e e b e i Gy e e e s O] [
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. i.‘!. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO l&. PROJECT NO !

-RE ; ]| . (If appiicatie
4005 | SeeBlk 16C. 36-006010429.011 | i
6. ISSUED BY CODE | |7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother thanllem 8] cope
e |

Golden Figld Office | Golden Field Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
1617 Cole Blvd. | 1617 Cole Blvd.

Gaolden, CO 80401

Golden, CO 80401 {dim Damm {303) 275-4744)
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street counly, State and ZIP Code) I{ #)[ 94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
|

Integrated Resource Technologies, inc.
6564 Loisdale Court

Suite 800 | BB, DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
Springfield, V& 22150

(104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT/ORDER NG,
DE-AC38-00G010429

v

| 10B. DATED (SEE [TEM 13)
| 0:3/01/2000

e T

CODE | FACILITY CODE
R R SR R T TS fTEm W ONLYAPPLIESTO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 0. :
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as et forth in Item 14, The hourand date specified for receipt of Ofers Dls extended, I:lis not extended.

Offers must acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by ane of the following methods:

(2] By completing items & and 15, and returning __ coples of the amendment: |&) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (¢} By separate letter or telegram which includes = reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO
BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRICR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTING REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtee of this amendment you desire to changs an olfer already submitted, such change may be made by telagram or letter, provided sach telegram or lottar
makes reference (o the solicitation and this amendinent, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if required)
See Page 2 of this modification

THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY-TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS,

T -~ T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NOTAS DESCRIBEDINITEM 74, == "o = & i
A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. [N ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, elc.] SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 434 O3fh).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spacily type of modification and authority)

v
FAR 52.232-22 "Limitation of Funds”

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor !-:;'(_Iis not, E i s required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIEICATION [Qrganized by UCF section headings, including sclictation/cantract subfect matter where feasible.)

Zee attached page 2 of this modification,

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the desument referenced In lsom DA ar 104, as heretofore changed, remalns unchanged and In full force
and effoct.
15A. NAME AND TITLE QOF SIGNER (Tyge ar print) | 164, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or grint)
| Matthew A. Barron
| Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/IOFFERDOR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168 UNITED BT S OF AMERICA MBC. DATE SIGNED
9 ' | [ é f/
{Signafure of person authorized fo sign) | s {[Signature of Gantractin e f Ee

STANDARD FORM 20
{AEY, 10-B3]
Frascribed by GSA




DE-AC36-00G010429, A0S
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to de-obligate funding from the contract, Therefore,
the contract is modified as follows:

1. Section B.4 Limitation of Funds is hereby modified to read as follows:

Pursuant to the clause entitled “Limitation of Funds,” total funds in the amount of
$1,846,308.20 have been allotted for obli gation and are available for payment of allowable
costs and fixed fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period
estimated to end January 31, 2001.

Total amount de-obligated this action: * '$ - 3.139.04°
Total amount obligated to date: $1,846.308.20

2. Section G.6 the Accounting and Appropriation Data for this award is as follows:
(De-Obligation this Action in Bold}j

Approp. Svmbol B& R No. Obj Class ADS/TTP AFP Amount

8900224.91Y0  EB5102206 251 AL491 GO & 3,130.04
89X0215.91HA  EH0601206 252 AL0591 CS  $195,180.00
89X0215.91HA  EDI801000 251 AL0591 GO § 2841158
89X0215.91HA  EDI906010 251 AL0591 GO §$702,407.00
89X0215.91HA  EDI906020 251 ALO591 GO ' $183,191.66
8900224.91Y0  EB5102206 251 AL0491 GO  $162,257.00

89X0215.91HA  EH0301206 25] ALD3591 GO $500,000.00
89X0215.91HA  EHO0901206 . 251 ALD39] SS § 78,000.00



